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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

Government College of Engineering & Ceramic Technology 
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER M.A.K.A.U.T. 

73, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Kolkata-700010 
E-Mail: gcectwb@gmail.com 

Memo No.GCECT/COE/Exam/928/23-24. 

URL: Www.gcect.ac.in 

All students of B. Tech and M. Tech are hereby advised to fill up the examination form [for ensuing odd semester 2023-24] within 10.11.2023 using the following link. 

Students are to take print out of the filled up google form and submit the filled-up forms to the 
college office [Academic Section] within 10.11.2023 positively, along with one copy of receipt, after verifying by Accounts Officer. 

URGENT NOTICE 

Before submission of examination forms, students are hereby directed to clear the semester tuition fees (upto December, 2023) and semester examination fees Rs. 1200/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred) only as per detail in Page No.2. 

https://forms.gle/xP1PPY295Cyser Wm8 

Failing which the college authority is not responsible for the said forms. 

Date : 01.11.2023 

Baldar 

Principal's Office: 033-2370-1264 

[ Dr. Partha Halder ] 
Controller of Examinations 
Controller of Exanminations 

Govt. College of Engineering 
& Ceramic Technology 

Govt. of West Bengal 

Examination fees is Rs.1200/- [Students who are under new academic regulation, 2018 
of GCECT are eligible to get refund of examination fees, if the candidate fails in laboratory 
papers and are not eligible to seat for the semester end examinations.] 

[https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollecthcollecthome.htm?sarallD=-949665572] 

ol I. 2023 

The prescribed fee of Rs. 1000/- per student per semester in the case of backlog candidate. 
Candidates have to pay the requisite amount of fees through SB COLLECT using the following 
link. After making payment take three numbers of copy of the receipt. After verifying by Accounts Officer one copy of that submitted to the Academic Section of the institute along with the filled in 
form (From 10.00 A.M. to 03.00 P.M.). 

Registrar's Office: 033-2363-2072 
FAX: 033-2363-2072 

If any statement mentioned in the examination form is found incorrect, the examination of the 
candidate is liable to be cancelled by the institute. 

Accounts Section: 033-2363-3674 
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Government College of Engineering & Ceramic Technology 
73, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Kolkata-700010 
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DETAIL OF FEES PAYABLE FOR ODD SEMESTER STUDENTS- 2023 
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AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER M.A.KA.U.T. 

URL: Www.gcect.ac.in 

TUITION FEE 
PER MONTH 

RS 

500 

1000 

2000 

500 

500 

1000 

1000 

2000 

2000 

500 

1000 

2000 

500 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

1000 

2000 

1500 

3000 

1500 

3000 

Principal's Office: 033-2370-1264 

E-Mail: gcectwb@gmail.com 

::2 :: 

FOR THE MONTHS OF 

OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 
OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 
OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 
JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 
JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 
JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 
OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23 

JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 
JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 

AMOUNT 
OF 

TUITION 
FEES 

1500 

3000 

6000 

3000 

1500 

6000 

3000 

12000 

6000 

3000 

6000 

12000 

3000 

6000 

12000 

4500 

9000 

9000 

18000 

Registrar's Office: 033-2363-2072 
FAX: 033-2363-2072 

AMOUNT OF ODD 
SEMESTER EXAMINATION 

FEE - 2023 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

1200 

NIL 

1200 

NIL 

1200 

NIL 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

NIL 

NIL 

1200 

1200 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
PAYABLE FOR ODD 

SEMESTER - 2023 

1500 

3000 

6000 

4200 

1500 

7200 

3000 

13200 

6000 

4200 

7200 

13200 

4200 

7200 

13200 

4500 

9000 

10200 

19200 

Accounts Section: 033-2363-3674 
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