

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Government College of Engineering & Ceramic Technology

AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER M.A.K.A.U.T.

73, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Kolkata-700010

URL: www.gcect.ac.in E-Mail: gcectwb@gmail.com

Memo No.GCECT/COE/Exam/928/23-24.

Date: 01.11.2023

URGENT NOTICE

All students of B. Tech and M. Tech are hereby advised to fill up the examination form [for ensuing odd semester 2023-24] within 10.11.2023 using the following link.

https://forms.gle/xP1PPY295CyserWm8

Before submission of examination forms, students are hereby directed to clear the semester tuition fees (upto December, 2023) and semester examination fees Rs.1200/- (Rupees one thousand two hundred) only as per detail in Page No.2.

Students are to take print out of the filled up google form and submit the filled-up forms to the college office [Academic Section] within 10.11.2023 positively, along with one copy of receipt, after verifying by Accounts Officer.

Failing which the college authority is not responsible for the said forms.

[Dr. Partha Halder]
Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations
Govt. College of Engineering
& Ceramic Technology
Govt. of West Bengal

N.B.

- 1. Examination fees is Rs.1200/- [Students who are under new academic regulation, 2018 of GCECT are eligible to get refund of examination fees, if the candidate fails in laboratory papers and are not eligible to seat for the semester end examinations.]
- 2. The prescribed fee of Rs.1000/- per student per semester in the case of backlog candidate.
- Candidates have to pay the requisite amount of fees through SB COLLECT using the following link. After making payment take three numbers of copy of the receipt. After verifying by Accounts Officer one copy of that submitted to the Academic Section of the institute along with the filled in form (From 10.00 A.M. to 03.00 P.M.).
 - [https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?saralID=-949665572]
- 4. If any statement mentioned in the examination form is found incorrect, the examination of the candidate is liable to be cancelled by the institute.

Principal's Office: 033-2370-1264 Registrar's Office: 033-2363-2072 Accounts Section: 033-2363-3674

FAX: 033-2363-2072



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Government College of Engineering & Ceramic Technology AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER M.A.K.A.U.T. 73, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Kolkata-700010

URL: www.gcect.ac.in

E-Mail: gcectwb@gmail.com

:: 2 ::

COURSE	STREAM	YEAR	AIL OF FEES	PAYABLE FOR ODD SEM		JDENTS- 2023	
		TEAK	TUITION FEE PER MONTH RS.	FOR THE MONTHS OF	AMOUNT OF TUITION FEES	AMOUNT OF ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION FEE - 2023	TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE FOR ODE SEMESTER - 2023
B.TECH	СТ	1ST	500	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	1500	NIL	1500
	CSE	1ST	1000	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	3000	NIL	3000
	IT	1ST	2000	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	6000	NIL	6000
в.тесн	СТ	2ND REGULAR	500	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	3000	1200	4200
	СТ	2ND LATERAL	500	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	1500	NIL	1500
	CSE	2ND REGULAR	1000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	6000	1200	7200
	CSE	2ND LATERAL	1000	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	3000	NIL	3000
	ΙΤ	2ND REGULAR	2000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	12000	1200	13200
	IT	2ND LATERAL	2000	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	6000	NIL	6000
в.тесн	СТ	3RD	500	ILIIVTO DECEMBER 2022	2222		
	CSE	3RD	1000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023 JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	3000	1200	4200
	IT	3RD	2000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	6000 12000	1200 1200	7200 13200
		4711					
в.тесн	CT CSE	4TH	500	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	3000	1200	4200
	IT	4TH 4TH	1000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	6000	1200	7200
	- 11	410	2000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	12000	1200	13200
M.TECH	СТ	1ST	1500	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	4500	NIL	4500
	IT	1ST	3000	OCTOBER TO DECEMBER'23	9000	NIL	9000
м.тесн	СТ	2ND	1500	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	9000	1200	
	IT	2ND	3000	JULY TO DECEMBER, 2023	18000	1200 1200	10200 19200

Principal's Office: 033-2370-1264

Registrar's Office: 033-2363-2072

FAX: 033-2363-2072

Accounts Section: 033-2363-3674